# $ Value of Cash $ Value of In-
Unduplicated # Resources Kind Resources
Children Unduplicated Developed; Developed: Free
Participated Children # Money, Gift Swim Time, Field
Insert Site " in - Each Week Undu.pllcated Total # Cards, Grants Trips, Guest
& SAs Educational that were Children Total # Hours of Speakers,
Name Activities to provided - Each Week Total # | Community service Supplies, Games,
Summer Prevent Summer that were of Meals | Volunteers | performed Clothes, Books,
. Summer Food Service provided - Provided | Recruited by all Educational
Associate Learning Loss Program Opioid Each & Community Products, etc.
Name(S) Each Week Meals Prevention Week Mananged | Volunteers
Appalachian 2
Impact 59 59 0 398 13 25 S - S 743.52
Community 1
Markets 0 0 0 1035 0 0 S - S 4,636.50
Friends of 1
Cheat 263 27 0 27 48 190 S 3,150.00 | $ 17,702.00
Girl Scouts
Black 3
Diamond 104 0 0 0 11 160 S - S 1,472.56
2
HoH Share 54 0 0 62 61 1320 S 63,831.00 S 1,991.00
Marshall
County
. . 1
Historical
Society 193 0 0 0 3 9 S - S 320.00
McDowell
County
. 3
Commission
on Aging 176 0 0 0 1 4 S 2,350.00 | $ -
Morgan
County Board | 2
of Education 312 195 0 727 38 42 S - S -




Northeast OH
4-H Camp

82

82

82

88

1,000.00

100.00

The Potomac
Valley
Audubon
Society

601

30.00

Wind Dance
Farm & Earth
Education
Center

98

17

42

OH & WV YLA

123

210

29

63

15.00

WvVU
Extension
Boone

506

152

6196

22

1148

WVU
Extension
Kanawha

279

279

1851

48

1984

3,300.00

300.00

WVU
Extension
Lincoln

415

415

279

3771

61

1515

5,250.00

WVU
Extension
Ohio

297

471

7701

92.75

WVU
Extension
Raleigh

463

463

377

45

92

243.5

3,075.00

31,106.25

WVuU
Extension
Taylor

629

WVU Upward
Bound

36

36

1046

17




Wyoming Co | 3
FRN 0 388 15 388 34 894 S 170.00 | $ 1,320.00
46
Total 4690 2584 753 23587 475 7707.25 | $76,876.00 S 64,986.83
# Unduplicated #
Children Unduplicated # Total # $ Value of In-Kind:
Insert Site Participated in - | Children Each Unduplicated Total # of Total # Hours of Free Swim Time,
Name & M Educational Week that Children Each Meals Community service $ Value of Cash: Field Trips, Guest
Summer SAs Activities to were provided Week that Provided Volunteers performed Money, Gift Speakers, Supplies,
Associate Prevent - Summer were provided Each Recruited & by all Cards, Grants Games, Clothes,
Name(s) Summer Food Service - Opioid Week Mananged Community Books, Educational
Learning Loss Program Prevention Volunteers Products, etc.
Each Week Meals




