Insert Site Name & Summer Associate Name(s)	# SAs	# Unduplicated Children Participated in - Educational Activities to Prevent Summer Learning Loss Each Week	# Unduplicated Children Each Week that were provided - Summer Food Service Program Meals	# Unduplicated Children Each Week that were provided - Opioid Prevention	Total <u>#</u> of Meals Provided Each Week	Total # Community Volunteers Recruited & Mananged	Total # Hours of service performed by all Community Volunteers	\$ Value of Cash Resources Developed; Money, Gift Cards, Grants		\$ Value of In- Kind Resources Developed: Free Swim Time, Field Trips, Guest Speakers, Supplies, Games, Clothes, Books, Educational Products, etc.	
Appalachian Impact	2	59	59	0	398	13	25	\$	-	\$	743.52
Community Markets	1	0	0	0	1035	0	0	\$	-	\$	4,636.50
Friends of Cheat	1	263	27	0	27	48	190	\$	3,150.00	\$	17,702.00
Girl Scouts Black Diamond	3	104	0	0	0	11	160	\$	-	\$	1,472.56
HoH Share	2	54	0	0	62	61	1320	\$	63,831.00	\$	1,991.00
Marshall County Historical Society	1	193	0	0	0	3	9	\$	-	\$	320.00
McDowell County Commission on Aging	3	176	0	0	0	1	4	\$	2,350.00	\$	-
Morgan County Board of Education	2	312	195	0	727	38	42	\$	-	\$	-

	1								
Northeast OH 4-H Camp	1	82	82	82	88	0	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00
The Potomac Valley Audubon Society	4	601	0	0	0	0	0	\$ -	\$ 30.00
Wind Dance Farm & Earth Education Center	2	98	17	0	42	0	0	\$ -	\$ -
OH & WV YLA	9	123	0	0	210	29	63	\$ -	\$ 15.00
WVU Extension Boone	2	506	152	0	6196	22	1148	\$ -	\$ -
WVU Extension Kanawha	1	279	279	0	1851	48	1984	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00
WVU Extension Lincoln	2	415	415	279	3771	61	1515	\$ -	\$ 5,250.00
WVU Extension Ohio	1	297	471	0	7701	6	92.75	\$ -	\$ -
WVU Extension Raleigh	1	463	463	377	45	92	243.5	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 31,106.25
WVU Extension Taylor	1	629	0	0	0	0	0	\$ -	\$ -
WVU Upward Bound	4	36	36	0	1046	8	17	\$ -	\$ -

Wyoming Co FRN	3	0	388	15	388	34	894	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,320.00
Total	46	4690	2584	753	23587	475	7707.25	\$ 76,876.00	\$ 64,986.83
Insert Site Name & Summer Associate Name(s)	# SAs	# Unduplicated Children Participated in - Educational Activities to Prevent Summer Learning Loss Each Week	# Unduplicated Children Each Week that were provided - Summer Food Service Program Meals	# Unduplicated Children Each Week that were provided - Opioid Prevention	Total # of <u>Meals</u> Provided <u>Each</u> <u>Week</u>	Total # Community Volunteers Recruited & Mananged	Total # Hours of service performed by all Community Volunteers	\$ Value of Cash: Money, Gift Cards, Grants	\$ Value of In-Kind: Free Swim Time, Field Trips, Guest Speakers, Supplies, Games, Clothes, Books, Educational Products, etc.